
Page 1 of 4 
 

 

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD. 
Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226 010  

Ph: 0522 2838102 e-mail: drugs@upmsc.in 

Updated provisional List of bidders/items of tender no. UPMSCL/Drugs-181/017             
Date: 26.11.2022 

In reference to below observations, if any firm have a clarification/representation regarding any 
firm/items, then it must be communicated to UPMSCL through e-mail i.e. drugs@upmsc.in 
before 05:00 PM, 29.11.2022. No communication thereafter in this regard shall be entertained 
by UPMSCL. 

S. 
No. 

Bidder Name Not eligible remarks for 
the firm.  

Firm 
status 

Drug 
Code 

Quoted items  Not eligible remarks for the 
item.  

1 ARGON REMEDIES 
PVT LTD 

WHO GMP/GMP & GLP 
certificate not notarized. 60 
days production capacity 
certificate copy not visible. 

Not 
Eligible 

D020001 OMEPRAZOLE : 20 
mg. (Caps) 1*10 Strip 

On product permission certificate 
drug license no. not mentioned. 
In 3 year market standing 
certificate enteric coated not 
mentioned. 

2 ANOD PHARMA PVT 
LTD 

  Eligible D290010 SILVER 
SULPHADIAZINE : 1% 
W/w 250gm (Cream) 
250gm Jar 

  

3 APPLE 
FORMULATION  

EMD transaction no. 
mismatched & final balance 
sheet for F/Y 2020-21 not 
submitted. 

Not 
Eligible 

D020001 OMEPRAZOLE : 20 
mg. (Caps) 1*10 Strip 

  

        D290010 SILVER 
SULPHADIAZINE : 1% 
W/w 250gm (Cream) 
250gm Jar 

3 year market standing certificate 
not submitted for quoted item. 

        D040058 GRISEOFULVIN : 
250mg (Tab) 1*10 
Strip 

3 year market standing certificate 
not submitted for quoted item. 

        D350001 Disodium Hydrogen 
Citrate 1.4gm/5ml 
syrup 100ml bottle 

 BP is mentioned in product 
permission and 3 year market 
standing certificate. 

4 BOCHEM 
HEALTHCARE PVT 
LTD 

EMD transaction no. 
mismatched. 

Not 
Eligible 

D020001 OMEPRAZOLE : 20 
mg. (Caps) 1*10 Strip 

  

Wrong information 
submitted in format IX for 
Ranitidine Hcl 150mg 
tablet. 

5 COTEC HEATHCARE 
PVT LTD 

  Eligible D280001 ALPRAZOLAM : 0.5 
mg (Tab) 1*10/1*15 
Strip 

  

        D350001 Disodium Hydrogen 
Citrate 1.4gm/5ml 
syrup 100ml bottle 

BP is mentioned in product 
permission and 3 year market 
standing certificate. 

        D020006 Each uncoated 
chewable tablet 
contains Dried 
Aluminium Hydroxide 
IP 240 mgMagnesium 
hydroxide IP 100 mg 
250 mg, , Light 
magnesium 

  



Page 2 of 4 
 

 

S. 
No. 

Bidder Name Not eligible remarks for 
the firm.  

Firm 
status 

Drug 
Code 

Quoted items  Not eligible remarks for the 
item.  

Carbonate IP 60 mg 
Activated dimethicon 
IP 25 mg 1*10 Strip 

        D040058 GRISEOFULVIN : 
250mg (Tab) 1*10 
Strip 

  

        D020001 OMEPRAZOLE : 20 
mg. (Caps) 1*10 Strip 

  

6 DAFFODILLS 
PHARMACEUTICALS 
LTD 

Firm has not submitted last 
3 year financial balance 
sheet and turn over 
certificate. 

Not 
Eligible 

D290010 SILVER 
SULPHADIAZINE : 1% 
W/w 250gm (Cream) 
250gm Jar 

Product permission is as per IP & 
3 year market standing certificate 
as per USP  

        D020001 OMEPRAZOLE : 20 
mg. (Caps) 1*10 Strip 

  

        D150005 ETHAMSYLATE : 500 
mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip 

BP is mentioned in product 
permission and 3 year market 
standing certificate. 

        D020006 Each uncoated 
chewable tablet 
contains Dried 
Aluminium Hydroxide 
IP 240 mgMagnesium 
hydroxide IP 100 mg 
250 mg, , Light 
magnesium 
Carbonate IP 60 mg 
Activated dimethicon 
IP 25 mg 1*10 Strip 

3 year market standing certificate 
not submitted for quoted item. 

        D350001 Disodium Hydrogen 
Citrate 1.4gm/5ml 
syrup 100ml bottle 

  

8 J DUNCAN 
HEALTHCARE PVT 
LTD 

  D020001 OMEPRAZOLE : 20 
mg. (Caps) 1*10 Strip 

As per corrigendum no.01 dated 
22.10.2022, enteric 
coated/gastro resistant capsule 
not mentioned in product 
permission & 3yr market 
standing certificate. 
Highlighted item is in USP for 
export only as mentioned in 
product permission. 

7 J P INDUSTRIES  Turn over certificate & 
balance sheet for financial 
year 2021-22 not submitted 
by the firm.  

Not 
Eligible 

D080002 CARBAMAZEPINE : 
400 mg CR (Tab) 1*10 
Strip 

  

        D350001 Disodium Hydrogen 
Citrate 1.4gm/5ml 
syrup 100ml bottle 

BP is mentioned in product 
permission and 3 year market 
standing certificate. 

        D020001 OMEPRAZOLE : 20 
mg. (Caps) 1*10 Strip 

  

8 JPEE Drugs   Eligible D280001 ALPRAZOLAM : 0.5 
mg (Tab) 1*10/1*15 
Strip 

  

        D080002 CARBAMAZEPINE : 
400 mg CR (Tab) 1*10 
Strip 

  

        D350001 Disodium Hydrogen 
Citrate 1.4gm/5ml 

  



Page 3 of 4 
 

 

S. 
No. 

Bidder Name Not eligible remarks for 
the firm.  

Firm 
status 

Drug 
Code 

Quoted items  Not eligible remarks for the 
item.  

syrup 100ml bottle 
        D020006 Each uncoated 

chewable tablet 
contains Dried 
Aluminium Hydroxide 
IP 240 mgMagnesium 
hydroxide IP 100 mg 
250 mg, , Light 
magnesium 
Carbonate IP 60 mg 
Activated dimethicon 
IP 25 mg 1*10 Strip 

  

        D150005 ETHAMSYLATE : 500 
mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip 

BP is mentioned in product 
permission and 3 year market 
standing certificate. 

        D020001 OMEPRAZOLE : 20 
mg. (Caps) 1*10 Strip 

  

        D290010 SILVER 
SULPHADIAZINE : 1% 
W/w 250gm (Cream) 
250gm Jar 

 Pharmacopoeia reference is not 
mentioned in product permission 
and 3 year market standing 
certificate. 

        D300001 Bupivacaine Injection 
(Bupivacaine 5mg/ml, 
Dextrose 80 mg/ml) 
4ml Ampoule 

  

9 MAXCHEM 
PHARMACEUTICAL 

Balance sheet for financial 
year 2021-22 not 
submitted. 

Not 
Eligible 

D020001 OMEPRAZOLE : 20 
mg. (Caps) 1*10 Strip 

  

10 OM BIOMEDIC PVT 
LTD 

  Eligible D350001 Disodium Hydrogen 
Citrate 1.4gm/5ml 
syrup 100ml bottle 

Strength is not as per tender 
requirement. 

        D040058 GRISEOFULVIN : 
250mg (Tab) 1*10 
Strip 

  

        D020001 OMEPRAZOLE : 20 
mg. (Caps) 1*10 Strip 

  

        D290010 SILVER 
SULPHADIAZINE : 1% 
W/w 250gm (Cream) 
250gm Jar 

  

11 ORISON PHARMA 
INTERNATIONAL  

Turn over certificate & 
balance sheet for financial 
year 2021-22 not submitted 
by the firm.  

Not 
Eligible 

D020001 OMEPRAZOLE : 20 
mg. (Caps) 1*10 Strip 

  

12 PROCHEM 
PHARMACEUTICALS 
PVT LTD  

Turn over certificate & 
balance sheet for financial 
year 2021-22 not submitted 
by the firm.  

Not 
Eligible 

D350001 Disodium Hydrogen 
Citrate 1.4gm/5ml 
syrup 100ml bottle 

BP is mentioned in product 
permission and 3 year market 
standing certificate. 
Strength is not as per tender 
requirement. 

        D020001 OMEPRAZOLE : 20 
mg. (Caps) 1*10 Strip 

  

13 SAINTLIFE 
PHARMACEUTICALS 
LTD 

Transaction no. and date 
not mentioned for EMD. 
Turn over & balance sheet 
for financial 2021-22 not 
submitted by the firm. 

Not 
Eligible 

D280001 ALPRAZOLAM : 0.5 
mg (Tab) 1*10/1*15 
Strip 

  

        D350001 Disodium Hydrogen   



Page 4 of 4 
 

 

S. 
No. 

Bidder Name Not eligible remarks for 
the firm.  

Firm 
status 

Drug 
Code 

Quoted items  Not eligible remarks for the 
item.  

Citrate 1.4gm/5ml 
syrup 100ml bottle 

        D040058 GRISEOFULVIN : 
250mg (Tab) 1*10 
Strip 

  

        D020001 OMEPRAZOLE : 20 
mg. (Caps) 1*10 Strip 

  

14 SYNMEDIC 
LABORATORIES 

  Eligible D020001 OMEPRAZOLE : 20 
mg. (Caps) 1*10 Strip 

  

15 ULTRA DRUGS 
PRIVATE LIMITED 

  Eligible D020001 OMEPRAZOLE : 20 
mg. (Caps) 1*10 Strip 
 

  

16 UNICURE INDIA LTD   Eligible D020001 OMEPRAZOLE : 20 
mg. (Caps) 1*10 Strip 

  

        D290010 SILVER 
SULPHADIAZINE : 1% 
W/w 250gm (Cream) 
250gm Jar 

  

        D150005 ETHAMSYLATE : 500 
mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip 

BP is mentioned in product 
permission and 3 year market 
standing certificate. 

        D020006 Each uncoated 
chewable tablet 
contains Dried 
Aluminium Hydroxide 
IP 240 mgMagnesium 
hydroxide IP 100 mg 
250 mg, , Light 
magnesium 
Carbonate IP 60 mg 
Activated dimethicon 
IP 25 mg 1*10 Strip 

  

        D080002 CARBAMAZEPINE : 
400 mg CR (Tab) 1*10 
Strip 

  

        D280001 ALPRAZOLAM : 0.5 
mg (Tab) 1*10/1*15 
Strip 

  

17 WING BIOTECH   Eligible D020001 OMEPRAZOLE : 20 
mg. (Caps) 1*10 Strip 

  

        D290010 SILVER 
SULPHADIAZINE : 1% 
W/w 250gm (Cream) 
250gm Jar 

  

 

Managing Director 

UPMSCL 


